


MARCH 11, 2021
• $1.9 Trillion Total

• $360 Billion to States

• $4 Billion to Alabama
• $2.1 Billion to State Government
• $779 Million to Municipal Government
• $951 Million to County Government



HOW MUCH? WHEN? 
• Modified CDBG formula

• Metropolitan
• Non-entitlement unit (NEU) 

• NEU cap – 75%

• 2 Year Funding Certainty
• ½ now; ½ in 12 months

• “Spending” Deadline – December 24, 2024



• Go claim your Municipality’s $$

• NOT like CARES Act $$

• Separate bank account?
• Not required
• Good practice

• If you fail to collect …



WWW.FRF.ALABAMA.GOV







localgov@finance.alabama.gov









ELIGIBLE USES

•Responding to the Public Health 
Emergency/Negative Economic Impacts

• No more restrictive than CARES Act $

•Lost Revenue
•Premium Pay for “Essential Workers”
•Water, Sewer, and Broadband Infrastructure

• Treasury Guidance with specifics



INELIGIBLE USES

•To make a deposit into a pension fund

•To offset a reduction in net tax 
revenue due to tax cuts



IDENTIFYING PROJECTS & REPORTING
• Projects

• New or existing eligible government services or investments funded ARP 
state or local funding

• Must align with a spending category

• Expenditure Categories
• Public Health (12)
• Negative economic impacts (14)
• Services to disproportionately impacted communities (16)
• Premium pay (2)
• Infrastructure (17)
• Revenue replacement (1)
• Administrative (4)



COMPLIANCE & REPORTING

• Series of webinars by US Treasury 
• Over 250,000
• Under 250,000 over $5M
• Under 250,000 under $5M
• NEU’s

• Guidance report on our website 



COMPLIANCE & REPORTING



COMPLIANCE & REPORTING – NEU’S
• Annual Project and Expenditure Report

• Initial report due Oct. 31, 2021
from receipt of funds through Sept. 30,2021
project and program details (varies based on expenditure category)

• Annual deadline October 31st



• Interest bearing account

• Interest DOES NOT have to be 
remitted/reported 

• Interest earned NOT subject to 
eligible uses

MANAGEMENT OF FUNDS



Call:
334.262.2566

Lorelei Lein
llein@almonline.org
Rob Johnston
rjohnston@almonline.org
Tenee’ Frazier
tfrazier@almonline.org
Kayla Bass
kbass@almonline.org
Bryan Parker
bparker@almonline.org
Baker Allen
ballen@almonline.org

QUESTIONS? LEGAL OR ADVOCACY DEPT.
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